Comparator 2 Comparator 3 Comparator 6 Comparator 7 Comparator 8

Base case 99.40% 99.40% 80.30% 65.90% 65.90% WHO APCRI Survey
2017

(Proxy) compliance of bite
victims according to day for

5-day regimen

Lower limit 94.40% 94.40% 75.30% 60.90% 60.90% Calculation (−) 5% of base case value

Upper limit 100.00% 100.00% 85.30% 70.90% 70.90% Calculation (+) 5% of base case value

Vaccines 2023, 11, 88 18 of 30

Table A3. Data inputs for one-way sensitivity and scenario analysis (children in age group 5–15 years) Part 3.

Value Source Explanations Calculations

Amount of RIG required for children 5–15 years for local wound + systemic infilteration

Base case 4.33 mL Calculations
Population Projections for India and

States 2011–2036 and Khadilkar
(2019)

Age and gender specific proportionate weights and
maximum dose calculations using NFHS-4 data and

age specific weights in both the genders from
Khadilkar V (2019)

Lower limit 2.165 mL Calculations (−50% of base case)

Upper limit 6.495 mL Calculations (+50% of base case)

Amount of RIG required for children 5–15 years for local wound infilteration

Scenario 1 2.64 mL Calculations Bharti (2016)

For 5–10 years, Avg quantity = 2 mL
No. of patients = 40,

Total eRIG consumed = 2 × 40 = 80 mL
For 10–15 years, Avg quantity = 3.5 mL,

No. of patients = 30,
Total eRIG consumed = 3.5 × 30 = 105 mL

Total eRIG consumed (5–15 years) = 80 + 105 = 185 mL
Average eRIG consumed = 185/70 = 2.64 mL

RIG access 13.60% WHO APCRI Survey 2017
Assumptions from local + systemic

infilteration from community
survey

Cost per dose of vaccine (per dose)

Base case (INR 2020) INR 250 Procurement cost Rate Contract (2020), Madhya
Pradesh Aushadhi

Lower limit (INR 2017) INR 128 WHO APCRI Survey 2017 Average cost of vaccine purchased
in study states

Upper limit (INR 2017) INR 325 WHO APCRI Survey 2017 Market cost per vial: Indian
Immunologicals Ltd.

Cost per eRIG vial; 5 mL

Base case (INR 2017) INR 313 WHO APCRI Survey 2017 Average cost of ERIG purchased in